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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR ADD ON COURSES 2011-12 
 

Semester Descriptions Period of Session 
Admission Notification 13th August 2011 (Saturday) 

Last date for receipt of filled in application 26th August 2011 (Friday) 

Last Date for Admission 31st August 2011 (Wednesday) 

Commencement of Classes (I semester) 1st September 2011 (Thursday) 

Submission of Registration of students admitted 
to the Academic Section-II 

9th September 2011 (Friday) 

Break (due to end semester examination) 14th November (Monday) to 
25th November 2011 (Friday) 

Last date of submission of examination 
application 

28th November 2011 (Monday) 

Commencement of Examinations 13th December 2011 (Tuesday) 

End of Examinations 19th December 2011 (Monday) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Ist 
Semester 

(01.09.2011 
to 

19.12.2011) 

Declaration of Results 20th December 2011 (Tuesday) 

Commencement of Classes (II semester) 21st December 2011 (Wednesday) 

Last date of submission of Examination 
Application 

2nd April 2012 (Monday) 

Commencement of Examinations 4th May 2012 (Friday) 

End of Examinations 10th May 2012 (Thursday) 

 
IInd 

Semester 
(21.12.2011 

to 
10.05.2011) 

Declaration of Result 11th May 2012 (Friday) 
 
N.B.: No students who has less than 70% attendance in any course shall be 

permitted to attend the end-semester examination of the Add-On course. He shall 

be asked to repeat that course the next time it is offered. 


